Peatused / Bus Stops (distance from)

0. Tallinn Airport
Main airport in Estonia what manages airports that
are loceted in Estonia

1. Ulemiste Hotel
Ulemiste Hotel 50m
Ulemiste Shopping Center 600 m

2. Central Bus Station
Biggest Bus station in Estonia, best connection
between other bus stations in Estonia and in other

Baitic countries

Bus Station 200m
Business Line bus stop (Central Bus Station) 200 m
Central Market 1000 m

3. Radisson Blu Hotel Oliimpia
One of the three biggest hotels in Talfinn

Radisson Blu Hotel Oliimpia 50m
Business Line bus stop

(Radisson Blu Hotel Oliimpia) 50m
Swissotel Tallinn 500 m
Tatari 53 Hotel 1300m

4. Freedom Square
Main Square in Taflinn, near to the 0/d Town

Scandic Palace 100m
St. Barbara Hotel 200m
Savoy Boutique Hotel 300m
My City Hotel 350m
0ld Town Maestros 400m
Barons Hotel Tallinn 450m

5. Viru Square
Centre of Taflinn. All distances are started here.

Sokos Hotel Viru 100 m
Tallinn City Tour bus stop

(Viruring / Viru Square) 200m
Tallink City Hotel 400 m
6. Mere pst

Close to the Sea Port of Taflinn and near to the Old
Town

Nordic Hotel Forum 100m
Hotel Bern 300m
Taanilinna Hotel 300m
Hansarent Autorent / Car Rental (Ahtri6) 300 m
Kalev SPA Hotel 400m
Metropol 500 m
16EUR Hostel 500m
Schldssle Hotel 700m
Merchant’s House Hotel 700 m
Olevi Residence 800m
St. Petershourg 800m
The Three Sisters 1000m
Meriton Old Town Hotel 1100 m
Erel Apartments 2000m

7.Tallinn2011 Culture Kilometre

Domina Inn limarine Hotel 200m
Tallink Express Hotel 300m
Tallink Spa & Conference Hotel 350m
Port of Tallinn 500m

8. Central Railway Station
Main raitway station in Estonia, best connection
between other raifway stations in Estonia

Railway Station 50m
Go Hotel Shnelli 100m
Baltic Hotel Imperial 300m
St. Olav Hotel 400 m
Economy Hotel 700m

9. Meriton Grand Conference & Spa Hotel
One of the three biggest hotels in Tallinn

Meriton Grand Conference and Spa Hotel 10m
Von Stackelberg Tallinn 100m
L Ermitage 200m
Kreutzwald Hotel Tallinn 1000m
10. Freedom Square

Main Square in Taflinn, near to the 0/d Town

Scandic Palace 100m
St. Barbara Hotel 200m
Savoy Boutique Hotel 300m
My City Hotel 350m
0ld Town Maestro’s 400m
Barons Hotel Tallinn 450 m

11. Estonian Academy of Arts
The only institution in Estonia offering education at
university fevel in the fiefda of art and design

Swissotel Tallinn 300m
Tallink City Hotel 300m
Park Inn Central Tallinn 400 m

Tallinna Kaubamaja Department Store 400 m
Business Line bus stop (Tallink City Hotel) 400 m

Viru Shopping Center 500m
Sokos Hotel Viru [
Stockmann Department Store 600 m

12. Central Bus Station

Biggest Bus station in Estonia, best connection
between other bus stations in Estonia and in other
Battic countries

Bus Station 200m
Business Line bus stop (Central Bus Station) 200 m
Central Market 1000m

13. Ulemiste Hotel
Ulemiste Hotel 50m
Ulemiste Shopping Center 600 m

Enjoy your stay!

Vol Lo *{!w
i ey %iﬁ!

‘H!E'ﬂi AUD0-GUIDED TALUN CTY SIGHTSEEG "0/ %

The best way to explore Tallinn -
European Capital of Cuftl.lru for 2011

s =10 RLEP

'it -
: "(IT‘I"I"ﬂ'hi A L

Favorable and most convenient connection
between Tallinn and Riga

HaN
BLUS

Powered by Hansabuss AS
www.hansabuss.ee

FREE CITY MAP

HANSABUSS

Salinkond retestel / Companiona on whesis

The best transport
to the city!

AIRPORT - CITY CENTER nr. 90K

Depart from the airport every thirty minutes
between 7.30 and 18.30

Parim véimalus kesklinna joudmiseks!
LENNUJAAM -> KESKLINN nr. 90K

Véaljumine lennujaamast iga pool- ja taistund, kell 7.30 kuni 18.30

Positively surprising.



Peatus / Bus Stop

13.
14.

Lennujaam / Airport

Lindakivi / Ulemiste Hotel
Autobussijaam /

Central Bus Station

Hotell Oluimpia /

Radisson Blu Hotel Oltimpia
Vabaduse valjak /

Freedom Square

Viru / Viru Square

Mere pst / Mere pst.

Linnahall /

Tallinn2011 Culture Kilometre
Balti jaam /

Central Railway Station

Hotell Tallinn / Meriton Grand
Conference & Spa Hotel

. Vabaduse valjak /

Freedom Square

. Kunstiakadeemia /

Estonian Academy of Arts

. Autobussijaam /

Central Bus Station
Lindakivi / Ulemiste Hotel
Lennujaam / Airport

2
<
o®

7:30
7:32

7:37
7:42
7:45
7:47
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:55
7:59
8:02
8:07

8:11
8:12

Tehnika
Siigise

8:00
8:02

8:07

8:12

8:15

8:17

8:18

8:20

8:22

8:25

8:29

8:32

8:37

8:41
8:42

8:30
8:32

8:37

8:42

8:45

8:47

8:48

8:50

8:52

8:55

8:59

9:02

9:07

9:11
9:12

Balti jaam
Central

kS
(o)
>3
f(v

9:00
9:02

9:07
9:12
GHIS!
917
9:18
9:20
9:22
9:25
9:29
9:32
9:37

9:41
9:42

9:30
9:32

9:37

9:42

9:45

9:47

9:48

9:50

9:52

9:55

9:59

10:02

10:07

10:11
10:12

10:00
10:02

10:07

10:12

10:15

10:17

10:18

10:20

10:22

10:25

10:29

10:32

10:37

10:41
10:42

10:30
10:32

10:37

10:42

10:45

10:47

10:48

10:50

10:52

10:55

10:59

11:02

11:07

11:11
11:12

Graafik / Timetable

11:00
11:02

11:07

11:12

11:15

117

11:18

11:20

11:22

11:25

11:29

11:32

11:37

11:41
11:42

11:30
11:32

11:37

11:42

11:45

11:47

11:48

11:50

11:52

11:55

11:59

12:02

12:07

12:11
12:12

12:00
12:02

12:07

12:12

12:15

12:17

12:18

12:20

12:22

12:25

12:29

12:32

12:37

12:41
12:42

12:30
12:32

12:37

12:42

12:45

12:47

12:48

12:50

12:52

12:55

12:59

13:02

13:07

13:11
13:12

13:00
13:02

13:07

13:12

13:15

13:17

13:18

13:20

13:22

13:25

13:29

13:32

13:37

1341
13:42

yepidsort

13:30
13:32

13:37

13:42

13:45

13:47

13:48

13:50

13:52

13:55

13:59

14:02

14:07

14:11
14:12

@

14:00
14:02

14:07

14:12

14:15

14:17

14:18

14:20

14:22

14:25

14:29

14:32

14:37

1441
14:42

l\//'[//'s

€3]

14:30
14:32

14:37

14:42

14:45

14:47

14:48

14:50

14:52

14:55

14:59

15:02

15:07

15:11
15:12

g

15:00
15:02

15:07

15:12

15:15

15:17

15:18

15:20

15:22

15:25

15:29

15:32

15:37

15:41
15:42

15:30
15:32

15:37

15:42

15:45

15:47

15:48

15:50

15:52

15:55

15:59

16:02

16:07

16:11
16:12

16:00
16:02

16:07

16:12

16:15

16:17

16:18

16:20

16:22

16:25

16:29

16:32

16:37

16:41
16:42

Reisisadam

16:30
16:32

16:37

16:42

16:45

16:47

16:48

16:50

16:52

16:55

16:59

17:02

17:.07

17:11
17:12

17:00
17:02

17:07

17:12

17:15

1717

17:18

17:20

17:22

17:25

17:29

17:32

17:37

17:41
17:42

I

17:30
17:32

17:37

17:42

17:45

17:47

17:48

17:50

17:52

17:55

17:59

18:02

18:07

18:11
18:12

18:00
18:02

18:07

18:12

18:15

18:17

18:18

18:20

18:22

18:25

18:29

18:32

18:37

18:41
18:42

”

VWONGOTUVNBA_WN=O

18:30
18:32

18:37

18:42

18:45

18:47

18:48

18:50

18:52

18:55

18:59

19:02

19:07

19:11
19:12

mm Bussiliin / Airport - City Center bus route

Bus stops:

Lennujaam / Tallinn Airport
Lindakivi / Ulemiste Hotel
Autobussijaam / Central Bus Station

Hotell Oliimpia / Radisson Blu Hotel Oliimpia

Vabaduse véljak / Freedom Square

Viru / Viru Square

Mere pst

Linnahall /Tallinn2011 Culture Kilometre
Balti jaam / Central Railway Station

. Tallinn City Tour Algus / Start
(Viru Square)

Hansarent Autorent / Car Rental
(Ahtri 6)

Hotell Tallinn / Meriton Grand Conference & Spa Hotel

Vabaduse véljak / Freedom Square

Kunstiakadeemia / Estonian Academy of Arts

Autobussijaam / Central Bus Station
Lindakivi / Ulemiste Hotel
Lennujaam / Tallinn Airport

Business Line Tallinn-Riga bussi-
peatused / Bus stops:

« Bussijaam / Central Bus Station
«Tallink City Hotel (Laikmaa 5)

«D-Term

inal (Passenger Port)

« Radisson Blu Hotel Olimpia
(Liivalaia 33)

0 100
.

200m

©2011
KL-11-031

REGIO

wwwregio.eefkaardid

>
A &
%, &
O@
D
T ’.y'('
S
- /) &
2 Ne
& e
'§’° Sy,
V Wse
v
N
47,, 4 4{ N Q @ X
7, ) ) O 5 )
l/rf[/ [}\'U /0‘»6 (5\\‘ /‘7//‘/&/~ ]
%y @
4’ 2 @ Q
%, N &
% @ &eﬁa ‘\él &
4 &e@ Sikupilli AN 2 ¥ &
3 S
a
®
-_—
®) =
N ® Ulemiste tee S =
/ Suur-Séjamae —
Ulemiste

) Lake
Ulemiste

19

ERIEEN]
O

Valukoja

Lennujaamg tee

Sepise

Lennujaam
Airport
0,14
x



